Health (Local Hospital Network Council – Deputy Chair) Appointment 2012 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2012-206

made under the

Health Act 1993, section 18 (Chair and Deputy Chair)

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This instrument is made under section 18 of the *Health Act 1993*.

Part 3A of the *Health Act 1993* establishes the ACT Local Hospital Network Council. The Deputy Chair of the ACT Local Hospital Network Council is appointed by the Minister for Health under section 18 (1)(b).

This instrument re-appoints Ms Colleen Duff, an existing member of the ACT Local Hospital Network Council, as the Deputy Chair, commencing on the day after notification and ending on 18 August 2014.

This re-appointment has been approved by the ACT Minister for Health and the Standing Committee on Health, Community and Social Services has been consulted in accordance with section 228 (Consultation with appropriate Assembly committee) of the *Legislation Act 2001*.